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1. Zolbergs Ingus 10.03.91. Jēkabpils 9,39 A.Noris
2. Zolbergs Ralfs 04.10.92. Jēkabpils 9,47 A.Noris
3. Broks Mārtiņš 19.05.86. Jaunjelgava 11,73 S.Onužāne

1 Začests Mārtiņš 1990. Jēkabpils 7,09 7,06 E.Krūms
2 Gulbis Aigars 21.01.92. Jelgavas BJSS 7,35 7,32 S.Lorence
3 Kolita Mārtiņš 08.11.95. Krāslavas SS 7,49 7,51 V.Nipere
4 Stepiņš Renārs 1992. Rēzeknes BJSS 7,31 diskv. I.Cipruss
5 Komarovs Bogdans 08.11.92. Jelgavas BJSS 7,51 A.Cīrulis
6 Sokovičs Artūrs 07.04.93. Daugavpils BJSS 7,53 J.Markevičs
7 Porietis Ģirts 1992. Aizkraukles nov. SS 7,59 M.Holsts
8 Čeirāns Artūrs 06.05.92. Daugavpils nov. 7,65 S.Petrakova
9 Grigs Intars 1995. Aizkraukles nov. SS 7,7 M.Holsts
10 Zolbergs Ralfs 04.10.92. Jēkabpils 7,77 A.Noris
11 Zaščerinskis Emīls 1995. Rēzeknes BJSS 7,79 I.Cipruss
12 Namiņš Nauris 17.08.93. Ilūkstes nov. 7,86 D.Hadakovs
13 Sļotovs Aleksandrs 12.04.90. Jelgavas BJSS 7,96 A.Cīrulis
14 Gedzjuns Oļegs 09.05.95. Daugavpils BJSS 7,98 J.Petrovskis
15 Bērtulis Kristaps 1993. Aizkraukles nov.SS 7,98 M.Holsts
16 Timšāns Raimonds 22.08.95. Ilūkstes nov. 8,03 D.Hadakovs
17 Tukišs Rihards 05.01.95. Daugavpils nov. 8,11 S.Petrakova
18 Tomsons Emīls 1993. Aizkraukles nov.SS 8,12 A.Jegorova
19 Začests Dainis 10.08.93. Jēkabpils 8,15 A.Noris
20 Vaikulis Ervīns 23.02.95. Daugavpils nov. 8,2 G.Kucins
21 Čerjaks Jānis 1992. Aizkraukles nov. SS 8,28 I.Vītola
ā.k. Dilāns Toms 09.04.96. Ilūkstes nov. 8,07 D.Hadakovs

Balcers Dmitrijs 31.10.91. Jelgavas BJSS diskv. A.Cīrulis

1 Stepiņš Renārs 1992. Rēzeknes BJSS 01:29,11 I.Cipruss
2 Blakunovs Andrejs 29.03.92. Daugavpils BJSS 01:30,95 I.Maļcevs
3 Madžuls Lauris 1992. Rēzeknes BJSS 01:32,06 I.Cipruss
4 Gaļevskis Vitālijs 22.02.92. Jelgavas BJSS 01:34,68 M.Ukstiņa
5 Filimonovs Artjoms 20.08.94. Daugavpils BJSS 01:35,05 I.Maļcevs
6 Laukakmens Lauris 08.01.93. Jelgavas BJSS 01:35,52 A.Cīrulis
7 Ieviņš Ilvars 1995. Aizkraukles nov.SS 01:35,90 M.Holsts
8 Japiņš Arnolds 30.03.93. Daugavpils nov. 01:36,32 S.Petrakova
9 Rutkovskis Pauls 21.04.95. Jēkabpils 01:37,76 M.Osvalds
10 Ancāns Gatis 30.07.93. Jēkabpils 01:37,81 A.Noris
11 Anzenavs Markus 30.06.92. Jelgavas BJSS 01:38,70 S.Lorence
12 Šēfers Andrejs 20.03.95. Jelgavas BJSS 01:39,93 M.Ukstiņa
13 Nipers Mārcis 04.05.95. Krāslavas SS 01:42,41 V.Nipere

1 Domaņins Andrejs 09.09.88. Daugavpils BJSS 08:49,82 G.Kozireva
2 Misjuns Jurijs 20.11.83. Daugavpils BJSS 09:53,81 R.Zigmunds
3 Zusters Rihards 27.07.92. Jēkabpils 10:08,29 M.Osvalds
4 Dūdels Andris 12.10.63. Daugavpils 10:15,63 Patst.
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5 Ivbulis Viesturs 13.12.95. Jēkabpils 10:33,46 M.Osvalds
6 Bajinskis Artūrs 1993. Aizkraukles nov.SS 10:43,34 I.Vītola
7 Logins Artis 08.01.93. Balvu SS 10:50,26 V.Beļikovs
8 Zīlītis Rolands 1994. Aizkraukles nov.SS 10:57,50 M.Holsts

1 Bičkovs Iļja 15.05.92. Baltkrievija 6,97 В.Ф.Русских
2 Leicis Lauris 02.03.94. Jēkabpils 6,18 M.Osvalds
3 Kucins Emīls 12.02.91. Daugavpils nov. 6,17 V.Bonders
4 Porietis Ģirts 1992. Aizkraukles nov. SS 6,14 M.Holsts
5 Sļotovs Aleksandrs 12.04.90. Jelgavas BJSS 5,67 A.Cīrulis
6 Tomsons Emīls 1993. Aizkraukles nov.SS 5,52 A.Jegorova
7 Sokovičs Artūrs 07.04.93. Daugavpils BJSS 5,34 J.Markevičs
8 Timšāns Raimonds 22.08.95. Ilūkstes nov. 5,21 D.Hadakovs
9 Šēfers Andrejs 20.03.95. Jelgavas BJSS 5,20 M.Ukstiņa
10 Gedzjuns Oļegs 09.05.95. Daugavpils BJSS 5,14 J.Petrovskis
11 Kolita Mārtiņš 08.11.95. Krāslavas SS 5,13 V.Nipere
12 Namiņš Nauris 17.08.93. Ilūkstes nov. 5,11 D.Hadakovs
13 Līdaks Lauris 1994. Aizkraukles nov. SS 5,06 I.Vītola
14 Nipers Mārcis 04.05.95. Krāslavas SS 4,97 V.Nipere

1 Bičkovs Iļja 15.05.92. Baltkrievija 6,97 x  -  - 6,52  -
2 Leicis Lauris 02.03.94. Jēkabpils 5,66 5,89 5,77 5,31 x 6,18
3 Kucins Emīls 12.02.91. Daugavpils nov. 5,67 5,86 5,79 5,95 5,88 6,17
4 Porietis Ģirts 1992. Aizkraukles nov. SS 5,68 5,92 6,14 5,42 6,05 x
5 Sļotovs Aleksandrs 12.04.90. Jelgavas BJSS 5,45 5,40 x x 5,67 4,50
6 Tomsons Emīls 1993. Aizkraukles nov.SS 5,52 5,48 x 5,39 x 5,42
7 Sokovičs Artūrs 07.04.93. Daugavpils BJSS 4,90 4,89 5,34 5,41 5,17 5,31
8 Timšāns Raimonds 22.08.95. Ilūkstes nov. 5,21 4,99 5,18 4,68 4,89 4,87
9 Šēfers Andrejs 20.03.95. Jelgavas BJSS x 5,03 5,20

10 Gedzjuns Oļegs 09.05.95. Daugavpils BJSS 4,71 4,88 5,14
11 Kolita Mārtiņš 08.11.95. Krāslavas SS 4,74 5,13
12 Namiņš Nauris 17.08.93. Ilūkstes nov. 4,85 4,95 5,11
13 Līdaks Lauris 1994. Aizkraukles nov. SS 5,06 x 4,89
14 Nipers Mārcis 04.05.95. Krāslavas SS 4,97 4,77  -

1 Galešovs Sergejs 30.06.84. Baltkrievija 2,15 В.Ф.Русских
2 Karpovs Konstantīns 04.04.92. Baltkrievija 2,10 В.Ф.Русских
3 Vanags Jānis 15.06.92. Cesvaines vsk. 2,01 Z.Gulbis
4 Vistjunovs Iļja 27.08.89. Baltkrievija 1,92 В.Ф.Русских
5 Prigoževs Vladislavs 14.12.92. Daugavpils BJSS 1,86 J.Markevičs
6 Kucins Emīls 12.02.91. Daugavpils nov. 1,83 S.Petrakovs
7 Lielauza Jānis 1993. Vecbebri 1,78 M.Vecumnieks
8 Strelkovs Vitālijs 05.03.95. Daugavpils BJSS 1,73 J.Markevičs
9 Leicis Lauris 02.03.94. Jēkabpils 1,68 M.Osvalds
10 Grigs Intars 1995. Aizkraukles nov. SS 1,68 M.Holsts
11 Semjonovs Aleksandrs 21.07.95. Daugavpils BJSS 1,63 J.Markevičs
12 Vaikulis Ervīns 23.02.95. Daugavpils nov. 1,58 G.Kucins
13 Līdaks Lauris 1994. Aizkraukles nov. SS 1,58 I.Vītola
ā.k. Lazdiņš Pēteris 03.02.96. Jēkabpils 1,68 M.Osvalds
ā.k. Vaikulis Edmunds 15.04.96. Daugavpils nov. 1,68 G.Kucins
ā.k. Ozols Jānis 1996. Aizkraukles nov.SS 1,63 M.Holsts

1,58 1,63 1,68 1,73 1,78 1,83 1,86 1,89 1,92 1,95
1,98 2,01 2,04 2,07 2,10 2,15 2,20

1 Galešovs Sergejs 30.06.84. Baltkrievija
o xxo xxx

2 Karpovs Konstantīns 04.04.92. Baltkrievija o
xo o o xo xxx

3 Vanags Jānis 15.06.92. Cesvaines vsk. o

Augstlekšana

Tāllēkšana



o o xxx
4 Vistjunovs Iļja 27.08.89. Baltkrievija xxo o xxx
5 Prigoževs Vladislavs 14.12.92. Daugavpils BJSS o xo xxo xxo xxx
6 Kucins Emīls 12.02.91. Daugavpils nov. o xo o xxx
7 Lielauza Jānis 1993. Vecbebri xo o xxo xo xxx
8 Strelkovs Vitālijs 05.03.95. Daugavpils BJSS xo o xo xo
9 Leicis Lauris 02.03.94. Jēkabpils o o o xxx

10 Grigs Intars 1995. Aizkraukles nov. SS o o xxo xxx
11 Semjonovs Aleksandrs 21.07.95. Daugavpils BJSS o o xxx
12 Vaikulis Ervīns 23.02.95. Daugavpils nov. o xxx
13 Līdaks Lauris 1994. Aizkraukles nov. SS xxo xxx
14 Lazdiņš Pēteris 03.02.96. Jēkabpils o o o xxx
15 Vaikulis Edmunds 15.04.96. Daugavpils nov. o o xo xxx
16 Ozols Jānis 1996. Aizkraukles nov.SS o o xx-

1 Broks Mārtiņš 19.05.86. Jaunjelgava 13,44 S.Onužāne
2 Valainis Aleksandrs 26.12.93. Daugavpils nov. 9,92 S.Petrakova
3 Zolbergs Ingus 10.03.91. Jēkabpils 9,63 A.Noris
4 Čerjaks Jānis 1992. Aizkraukles nov. SS 9,28 I.Vītola
5 Zolbergs Ralfs 04.10.92. Jēkabpils 8,82 A.Noris
6 Noris Krišs 20.02.90. Jēkabpils 8,17 Patst.

1 Broks Mārtiņš 19.05.86. Jaunjelgava 13,14 13,03 x 13,44 x x
2 Valainis Aleksandrs 26.12.93. Daugavpils nov. 9,81 x 9,46 9,74 9,92 9,84
3 Zolbergs Ingus 10.03.91. Jēkabpils 8,84 8,42 9,65 8,52 9,19 9,00
4 Čerjaks Jānis 1992. Aizkraukles nov. SS 9,01 x 8,55 8,81 9,14 9,28
5 Zolbergs Ralfs 04.10.92. Jēkabpils 8,79 8,64 x 8,82 x 8,54
6 Noris Krišs 20.02.90. Jēkabpils x 7,78 8,04 8,17 x 7,97

Lodes grūšana


